gobawebindex HOW POPULAR ARE VPNs?

VPN Users
Around
the World ot ead

for VPN usage

% who have used a VPN
Top 10 Markets ' in the past month
INDONESIA 55% SAUDIARABIA  37% APAC 34% 41% ® All
INDIA 43% PHILIPPINES 37% EUROPE 21% 30% ® 16-24s
UAE 38% TURKEY 36% LATAM 30% 33%
THAILAND 38% SOUTHAFRICA  36% MEA 34% 36%
MALAYSIA 38% SINGAPORE 33% NORTHAM 22% 32%

VPN Usage Frequency

% of VPN users who use VPNs with the following frequency via these devices

32% Every day/nearly every day 29% D Mobile
1% = 4-5 times a week — 14% [ PC/Laptop
9% = 2-3 times a week — 11%
7% — Once a week — 8%
59% - 2-3 times a month — 6%

30% of internet users have used a 4% - SIneD & el - 5%

VPN or proxy server in the past month 12% — Less often — 12%

PC/Laptops have Who uses VPNs? AGE

a small lead in .

monthly VPN 74% s

usage

| I | 34% 25%

% who use a VPN on
average once per month

or more by device 72% 69% 33%

16-24s 25-34s 35-44s 45-54s 55-64s

MOTIVATIONS FOR VPN USAGE

Top Motivations for VPN Usage

% who report the following as their main reasons for using a VPN
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Access better Access social Keep my Access sites Access restricted Communicate Hide my web Access a
entertainment networks, or anonymity /files/services download/ with friends/ browsing from Tor browser
content news services while browsing at work torrent sites family abroad the government

Digital Content Purchases VPN Users’ Tech Attitudes

% of VPN Users who have paid for the % who agree or strongly agree ® VPN Users ® Non-Users

following forms of digital content in the

past month 34% | IDX 1.39

Music streaming
service 68% | 58% 66% | 60% 64% | 63% 62% | 60%
| am constantly The internet | worry about how | am concerned
_ connected online makes me feel my personal data is about the internet
Movie or TV | ¢ | bei db di |
streaming service 23% 329% closer to people eing used by eroding my persona
IDX 1.54 IDX 1.26 companies privacy

Music download

VPN users
I
Mobile app aren't
59% | 54% 38% | 30% 27% | 21% uniformly
Wil grme | prefer to be Technol‘ogy | just don't understand more privacy
anonymous when makes life more computers and new
24% | IDX 1.49 30% | IDX 1.46 using the internet complicated technology concerned
VPN Usage Motivations Vary by Country
% of VPN Users across the following countries who cite the Access better @ Keep my anonymity ®e Communicate with
following motivations as the most popular for using a VPN entertainment content while browsing @em  friends/family abroad
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Unless stated otherwise, all figures are taken from Q4 2018 wave of research among 138,962 internet users aged 16-64 across 40 countries.
This included 27,890 who say they have used a Virtual Private Network (VPN) or Proxy Server in the past month.
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